
Cooperators

Henry Amado Hacienda Amado RanchPO Box 64388Tucson 85728 C Potential 2006 hamado@amadoandassociates.com

Dan G. Bell ZZ Cattle CorporationP.O. Box 1405NOGALES, 85628 C TRUE 2008 zzcattleco@gmail.com

Dale Bercich Bercich Cattle Co.2911 Duquesne RoadPatagonia 85624 C Potential bsixteen@hughes.net

Bill Marilyn Bergier Hard Luck RanchPO Box 146Patagonia 85624 C Potential 2002 wabergier@wildblue.net

Robert Gayle Bergier Hard Luck RanchPO Box 73 Patagonia 85624 bergierg@yahoo.com

Bill Linda Brake Rose Tree Ranch63 Upper Elgin RdElgin 85611 C TRUE 2004 rosetree@cox.net

Thomas G. Cellers Thomas Grace Cellars, LLCPO Box 393Sonoita 85637 C 2004  

Susan Clarke-MoralesClarke RanchPO Box 7227Nogales 85628 C TRUE #### susanclarkemorales@gmail.com

Jon Coppa Venado Cola Blanca Vineyard Inc.PO Box 517Patagonia 85624 C Potential 2018 trelliswires@gmail.com

John Cornwall 29 Cross Creek RdPatagonia 85624 C 2018 jcornwall2@cox.net

Dave Dorene Daiss PO Box 775Sonoita 85637 C 2018 ddaiss@aol.com

Milo Debbie Dewitt Dewitt Cattle Company1879 N. PendletonRio Rico, 85648 C TRUE 2002

MAC  DONALDSONOpen Cross RanchP O BOX 57SONOITA, 85637 C TRUE #### opencrossranch@gmail.com

Ron Fish Sonoita Cattle Company78 N River RdNOGALES, 85621 C TRUE 2004  

Dean Fish Anchor F CattlePO Box 3247NOGALES, 85628 C TRUE 2018 anchorf@gmail.com

Sidney Franklin Crown C RanchPO Box 505Sonoita 85637 C Potential sid@crowncranch.com

Josh bad addr Hamilton moved PO Box 8 Amado 85645 C 2018 joshc758@gmail.com

George bad addr HemmingerSan Cayetano FarmPO Box 37 Tumacacori85640 C TRUE San Cayentano Farm

Don Henager 16515 E. Yucca Ash Farm RdSonoita 85657 C 2018 kennwash@aol.com

Ross HumphreysSan Rafael Cattle CompanyPO Box 5250Tucson, 85703 C TRUE #### rossh@rionuevo.com

Dale Barbara Jacobs PO Box 732Patagonia 85624 C TRUE #### jbarj1995@dakotacom.net

Jim Koweek AZ Revegetation and Monitoring CO.217 Lyle Canyon RdElgin 85624 C Potential 2018 jim@azreveg.com

Mark Moira Larkin P M Ranch PO Box 281Tumacacori85640 C TRUE 2002 mark.larkin@azbar.org

Steve Lindsey E Lazy H RanchHC1 Box 344Elgin 85611 C TRUE 2002 canelolindseys@hotmail.com

Stewart Loew Agua Linda RanchP.O. Box 725Amado 85645 C TRUE stewart@agualindafarm.net

Gay Moss 79 Mustang Ranch RdElgin 85611 C TRUE gayrmoss@yahoo.com

Barbara  Neville-JohnsonDeceased  185 El Camino RdNogales 85621 C Not EligibleDeceased2007 b17nj@yahoo.com

Travis SW not coopDusty E. Nevin Vaca RanchPO Box 3807Douglas 85608  TRUE Vaca Ranch

Robert Barbara Noon Oro Blanco Ranch962 HWY 82Nogales 85621 C TRUE #### nooner@outdrs.net

Jacqueline Parker PO Box 7 Amado 85645 C TRUE ####

Christin Peterson Red Rock RanchPO Box 1216Patagonia 85624 C rrrchristin@gmail.com

Doug Sandy Ruppel P O Box 490SONOITA, 85637 C TRUE 2002 ruppel@dakotacom.net

Bill Schock 4999 Hwy 82Elgin 85611 C Potential 2007 schocks3@msn.com



Tony Sedgwick Sante Fe RanchBox 1386 NOGALES, 85628-1386C TRUE 2004 Santaferanch@theriver.com

Bo Kayla Simpson T4 RANCH 1124 State Rte 82Nogales 85621 C TRUE ####  

John Beth Sullivan Lazy L LivestockPO Box 514Sonoita 85637 C Potential 2018 sks8@qwestoffic.net

Harold A. Swyers PO Box 258Patagonia 85624 C TRUE Deceased####

Peggy Dierking  Tegowski Dierking P O Box 1231Sonoita, 85637 C TRUE 2002 b.tegowski@q.com

Briggs H. Todd 4242 S Palent DrTucson, 85735 C TRUE 2002  jekada@aol.com

Jonn C. Todd 4017 E Poe StTucson 85711 C 2018 poe2todd@aol.com

Ian Tomlinson Vera Earl RanchPO BOX 227Sonoita 85637 C Potential 2018 ian@veraearlranch.com

Peggy Truders 9 Marthas LnElgin 85611 C 2018 peg-t@hotmail.com

George Linda Vensel PO Box 55 Patagonia 85624 C Potential 2018 vensel10@hotmail.com

Stephen Williams 10 Pronghorn LaneElgin 85611 C TRUE #### smw85611@gmail.com

ATTENDEEs

Oscar Wanda De La Ossa 63 Red Rock CanyonPatagonia 85624 C  Deceased2006 mamaberar2385@gmail.com

John Millican Attended workshop9035 E. Chandler Ln.Herford 85615 DC Not EligibleNot in district j2dbm11@msn.com

Sid Katie Kahla 46 Upper Elgin RdElgin 85611 I Potential doublediamondRS@gmail.com

Doc Francis Clyne 28800 Rain Valley Loop RdHC1, Box 729Elgin 85611 N Potential  

Cody Hurford PO Box 4630Tubac 85646 No agmtPotential hurfordcattlecompany@gmail.com

Tim Barbara Jackson Oak Tree Ranch3301 N. Freeway RoadTucson 85705 No agmtNot EligibleNot in district info@animalhealthexpress.com

Sidney Spencer Lazy J2 RanchPO Box 547Patagonia 85624 No agmtPotential sideny@srvbeef.com

Michael Grace Wystrach Mountain View RanchHC1 Box 788Elgin 85611 No agmtPotential grace@azsteakout.com

Daniel E. Yourgules bad address46 B South River RoadNogales 85621 No agmtPotential

? ?? Oswald Cattle Co./Middleton RanchPO Box 504Amado 85645  

Robert Gayle Bergier Hard Luck RanchPO Box 73 Patagonia 85624 Potential  bergierr@yahoo.com

Mark  Susan Byrum 182 Red Rock Canyon RoadPatagonia 85624 Potential markbyrumsaddles@gmail.com

Tyler StephanieClark PO Box 21 Patagonia 85624 Potential

Oscar Wanda De LA Ossa63 Red Rock Canyon RdHC2 Box 294Patagonia 85624 Potential mamabear2385@gmail.com

Diamond C RancheThe Diamond C RanchHC1 Box 380Elgin 85624 Potential

Bailey Foster HC1 Box 921Sonoita 85637 FALSE

Sarah Gandaria AGFD Not EligibleNot in district sgandaria@azgfd.gov

John Hays Santa Cruz County Supervisor2150 N. Congress DriveNogales 85621 Not EligibleDeceased

Denny Hubbell Ranchers Well ServicePO Box 232Sonoita 85637 Potential rancherswellservice@gmail.com

George Lorta Circle Z RanchPO Box 194Patagonia 85624 Potential

James Joyce Maloney HC1 Box 255Elgin 85624 Potential



Scott McDaniel PO Box 484Sonoita 85637 Potential

Austin Marka Moss HC1 Box 25 Elgin 85611 Deceased deceased

Ruben Terry Murrietta PO Box 181Sonoita 85637 Potential

Jean Neubauer Rock Corral RanchPO Box 177Tumacacori85640 Potential Rock Corral Ranch

Bill Damian Padilla 1085 Ordonez CtRio Rico 85648 FALSE

Posy Piper deceased??P.O. Box 647PATAGONIA,85624-0647 Not EligibleDeceased posypipe@hotmail.com

Marie Pyeatt HC1 Box 427Elgin 85624 Potential

Barbara Snyder HC-1, Box 28Elgin 85611 Potential

Dale Williams Salero dos RanchPO Box 28 Amado 85645 Potential

Ian Wingfield PO Box 1608Nogales 85628 Potential

Sarah Bailey C 2003

Jack Coble 1666 Circulo PuertoRio Rico, 85648 I

Steven Croll sold ranch po box 38 amado 85645 C sold ranch2002

Robert Hudson moved C moved

Jake Kittle deceased deceased

Carlos Patricia Matrecito onia Patag 85624 C Potential 2004

Lawdinda Oswald Middleton ranchpo box 504Amado 85645 C 2003

Richard C. Collins sold ranch P.O. Box 715Sonoita, 85637 C TRUE sold ranch#### stormytiptop@gmail.com

Scott Cathy Martin HCR1 Box 789Elgin 85624  deceased  martin.rainvalley@gmail.com

Pete Robbins Little Outfit RanchPO Box 890Sonoita 85637  Potential  aliciasub@aliciasub.com

Joe Ellen Williams Babacomari Ranch514 Babacomari Ranch RdElgin 85611  Not EligibleNot in district  

Bad Addresses - 

Ben Crebbs HC65 Box 363Tumacacori85640 C

Keith Miller PO Box 483Sonoita 85637 I

DELETED ACCOUNTS

Mark Rachael HendricksonHeart Land RanchHCI, Box 374, 2 Brush Canyon RdElgin 85611 I

Margie  Buyer Patagonia

Michael Moved Linda Wood Square Top Ranch PO Box 159Sonoita 85637  sold & movedMissouri 2006 squaretopranch@gmail.com

Duncan Sold MovedBlair La Chamba LLCPO Box 562Patagonia 85624   TRUE #### jstrm2@aol.com


